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This presentation includes forward-looking statements, including statements regarding full-year guidance and seasonality, that are subject
to risks that could cause actual results to be materially different. Those risks include, among others, matters we have noted in our latest
earnings release and filings with the SEC. Blue Bird disclaims any obligation to update information in this presentation. Additional
information regarding forward-looking statements and the use of non-GAAP financial measures is presented in the Appendix to this
presentation.



Phil Horlock
President & CEO

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

@ BLUE BIRD




Overview @

BLUE BIRD

Strong 1Q result in softest quarter of the year

1,600 buses sold, 105 buses lower than last year, in line with our plan

Total Net Sales of $154.9M, $7.6M below last year

Adjusted EBITDA of $7.2M, $0.1M above last year

Adjusted Net Income of $1.3M and Adjusted Diluted EPS of 5 cents, up $1.6M and 9 cents from last year,
respectively

Adjusted Free Cash Flow was $56.6M negative, reflecting seasonality and in line with our expectations
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i Business fundamentals are strong

U FY2019 industry outlook of ~35,000 school buses is unchanged

Record 1Q mix of alternative-fuel powered buses at 34% of total sales, up 3 pts. from last year
Strong interest in Electric and Ultra-Low NOx Propane-powered buses

Pricing by Blue Bird late in FY2018 is offsetting commodity cost increases experienced in FY2018
Significant cost savings achieved in 1Q and will increase throughout the year
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Our previously-announced transformational actions to improve cost structure, efficiency,

capacity and product are on track.

U In FY2019, we will benefit from a full year of the cost reductions implemented from mid-2018
Our new, state-of-the-art paint shop will launch in the Second Half of FY2019

Substantial efficiency improvements planned in our assembly operations

Significant new product and feature upgrades are under development for future launch
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1 Reaffirming FY2019 Guidance, with mid-point of range for Adj. EBITDA at $83M, 18% above
FY2018

I We are on track to achieve an Adj. EBITDA margin of 10%+ by FY2020

Increased profit despite higher commodity prices and lower volume




Significant Operating Achievements
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Quality
Efficiency
Capacity

» Bus

Adj. EBITDA Margin

All-New Paint Facility

Increased prices to offset
impact of higher steel
and freight costs

Transformational
initiatives on track

Robots have been
delivered; launch
planned for April

Rev./Unit on School
Buses is up 3% versus
last year

1Q Customers

15%

15% of our customers
were conquest accounts

Alternative Fuels
Mix is

of total bookings and
order backlog compared
with 30% last year?!

Alt. fuel-powered bus
shipments and backlog up
25% from last year?

Strong interest in
all-electric buses

Net Sales: $990 - $1,025M

Adj. EBITDA: $80 - 85M

Adj. FCF: $24 - $28M

Quoted 100+ electric
buses in 14 states

Reaffirming
Full-Year Guidance

I Continuing to make advances in multiple areas; focused on profit growth
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1Q Financial Results

$139.2
Million

-

Down $8.9
Million

Parts Sales

$15.7
Million

piip

Up $1.3
Million
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Total Net Sales

$154.9
Million

>

Down $7.6
Million

Adj. EBITDA?

$7.2
Million

piip

Up $0.1
Million

Slightly higher profit despite lower bus sales; strong growth in Parts sales

1See appendix for additional detail regarding Adjusted EBITDA



Alternative-Fuel Leadership =

BLUE BIRD

FY2019 FY2019 1Q Highlights
. i 1Q alternative-fuel bus sales were 4% higher than
Alternative-Fuel Bus Sales prior year and record 1Q sales mix at 34%

YTD ! unit sales and order backlog up 25%
50+ new Alt. Fuels customers added

14 states have requested quotes for electric;
strong interest and quote pipeline
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4,650 +

-
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Opportunities
I VW mitigation funds
U 30 states have earmarked specific funds for
school bus purchases; 20 yet to finalize plans
U Only major OEM with all-electric and ultra-low
NOx school buses available

U 50+ electric buses in our backlog

1,860

1 Less than 15% of customers have purchased
alternative-fuel powered buses

YTD Bookings Full Year
& Backlog! FY2019 Plan

With our Ultra-Low NOx Propane and Electric bus offerings, Blue Bird is well

nositioned to take advantage of the VW mitigation funds

las of 2/4/19 7
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1Q Results T Summary

1Q FY2019

1Q FY2018
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($ Millions except EPS & Margin)

Unit Volume
Net Revenue
Gross Margin

Net Loss

Adj. Net Income (Loss)?

Adj. EBITDA?

Adj. EBITDA Margin

Diluted EPS

Adj. Diluted EPS?

Cash
Debt

1,600
$154.9
12.3%
$(1.2)
$1.3
$7.2
4.7%
$(0.05)
$0.05
$18.8
$209.9

1,705
$162.5
12.7%
$(7.8)
$(0.3)
$7.1
4.3%
$(0.36)
$(0.05)
$23.2
$149.4

(105)
$(7.6)
(40) bps.
$6.6
$1.6
$0.1
30 bps.
$0.31
$0.09
$(4.4)
$(60.5)

Adjusted EBITDA up slightly while volume down by 105 units

1 See appendix for additional detail regarding non-GAAP measures




1Q FY2018 to FY2019 Adj. EBITDA Walk

($ Millions)
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Bus volume down
105 units, and
adverse product
mix due to lower
GSA sales

Commodity
cost increase
not presentin
1Q FY2018 and

timing of costs
impacted by
system launch

Transformational
initiatives,
efficiencies and
operating costs

/

$7.1

$(1.4)

$6.5

$7.2

$(5.3)
| ] [ | | ]
1Q FY2018 Bus Volume & Mix Parts Economics Procurement 1Q FY2019
& Other Program
and All Other

Volume was down versus prior year, primarily due to lower deliveries to the GSA. The

adverse impact of higher commodity costs was offset by transformational initiatives
and other actions

1See appendix for additional detail regarding Adjusted EBITDA

BLUE BIRD
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1Q FY2019 Free Cash Flow @

BLUE BIRD

1Q

($ Millions) FY2019 FY2018
Adjusted EBITDA $ 7.2 $ 7.1
Cash Paid for Interest (Net) (2.4) (1.3)
Trade Working Capitalt (41.4) (20.6)
CAPEX (10.8) (3.4)
Cash Taxes 0 o
Other? (9.2) (9.5)

Adjusted Free Cash Flow $ ((56.6)% (27.7)
Operational Transformation Initiatives/Other (0.2) (7.0)
Product Redesign (2.2) (2.6)

Free Cash Flow $ (59.0) % (37.3)

1inventories, accounts receivable and accounts payable
2 Accrued expenses and other receivables

Working Capital outflow reflects inventory build in 1Q 2019 from

September 30, 2018 low point




Improving Net Debt, Leverage & Liquidity @

BLUE BIRD

As of December 29,

($ Millions) 2018
Debt $209.9
Cash 18.8
Net Debt $191.1
Net Debt / Adjusted EBITDA 2.7X
Net Leverage Ratio
Compared with minimum bank Net Leverage Ratio covenant of 4.0x
Liquidity? $91.9

1 Liquidity is defined as cash and cash equivalents plus availability on revolving line of credit

Net Leverage Ratio remains well below threshold
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Outlook & Guidance
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